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Features
Valley of the Heart's Delight gaffer Banana Peel Entertainment 2005
Her Best Move gaffer Summertime Films 2005
The Real Cancun gaffer Bunim Murray/New Line 2003
Need gaffer 9@night 2002
Stroke gaffer 9@night 2001
Skeleton Woman gaffer Skeleton Woman, LLC 1999
Sphere dive unit head electrician Warner Bros. 1998
A Town Has Turned To Dust gaffer USA Network 1997
Dr. Doolittle SF head rigging electrician = 20th Century Fox 1997
The Game SF head rigging electrician = Propaganda Films 1996
Inventing the Abbotts SF head electrician 20th Century Fox 1996
The Fan SF head electrician Sony Pictures 1995
Unhook The Stars SF head electrician Unhook Prodns 1995
The Great Adventure gaffer Win’s Entertainment 1995
Chalk gaffer Pacific Rim Films 1994
A Trip To America gaffer Lo International Films 1992

Features Electrician
Angels in the Outfield
Getting Even With Dad
The Hunt for Red October
Class Action
The Parent Trap
A Smile Like Yours

Final Analysis
Out On A Limb
Basic Instinct
The Doors
Patch Adams
Terminator II

Television
Carlos Mencia Special gaffer
Top Chef gaffer
Small Spaces, Big Style L.D.
The Rebel Billionaire gaffer
Ronald Reagan's Funeral L.D.
Barbara Walters - Petersons gaffer
The Inferno: RW-RR Challenge gaffer
Starting Over (Chicago) gaffer
San Francisco Mayoral Debates L.D.
Fraternity Life gaffer
Sorority Life gaffer

World News Tonight (Jennings in SF) L.D.

Tough Enough gaffer
Murder in Small Town X gaffer
Making the Band gaffer
Happy Cooking w/ Jacques Pepin L.D.

Living Dangerously (Bounty Hunter) gaffer

Party of Five local head electrician
Nash Bridges electrician
Crazy Love (pilot) gaffer

Personal Info

EdTV

Jack

Phantom Menace

The Net
Sister Act

Comedy Central
Bravo
HGTV
Virgin /Fox
All Networks
ABC News
Bunim Murray/MTV
Bunim Murray/NBC
KGO-TV
MTV
MTV
ABC News
MTV
Fox
ABC
PBS
BBC
High Prodns/Fox
Off Duty Prodns
Alpine Prodns/NBC

2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
1999
1995-97
1996-98
1995

Born: April 16, 1955, Wiesbaden, Germany. Speak fluent Spanish. Hobbies: skiing,

motorcycling, photography, guitar.

Education

M.F.A. Cinema Production, University of Southern California. 1981

B.A. Theater and Film, Penn State Univ, 1978



5 ton grip/electric truck, 1 ton grip/electric van, HMI, tungsten, & distro packages.



